STMicroelectronics - STM8S103K3T6C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

SDIP32 - 400 mils
60
Ordering information STM8S103F2 STM8S103F3 STM8S103K3
108/121 DocID15441 Rev 14
13 Ordering information
Figure 63. STM8S103F2/x3 access line ordering information scheme(1)
1. A dedicated ordering information scheme will be released if, in the future, memory programming service
(FastROM) is required The letter “P” will be added after STM8S. Three unique letters identifying the
customer application code will also be visible in the codification. Example: STM8SP103K3MACTR.
2. UFQFPN, TSSOP, and SO packages.
3. LQFP package.
STM8 S 103 K 3 T 6 TR
Product class
STM8 microcontroller
Program memory size
3 = 8 Kbytes
2 = 4 Kbytes
Package type
B = SDIP
T = LQFP
U = UFQFPN
P = TSSOP
M = SO
Example:
Sub-family type
10x = Access line
103 sub-family
Family type
S = Standard
Temperature range
3 = -40 to 125 °C
6 = -40 to 85 °C
Packing
No character = Tray or tube
TR = Tape and reel
Pin count
K = 32 pins
F= 20 pins
Package pitch
Blank = 0.5 to 0.65 mm(2)
C = 0.8 mm(3)
DocID15441 Rev 14 117/121
STM8S103F2 STM8S103F3 STM8S103K3 Revision history
120
16-Oct-1999 4
Replaced VFQFPN32 package by UFQFPN32 package.
– Section 4.5: Clock controller: replaced TIM2 and TIM3 with reserved
and TIM2 respectively in Table 2: Peripheral clock gating bit
assignments in CLK_PCKENR1/2 registers
– Total current consumption in halt mode: changed the maximum
current consumption limit at 125 °C (and VDD= 5 V) from 35 µA to
55 µA.
– Functional EMS (electromagnetic susceptibility): renamed ESD as
FESD (functional); added name of AN1709; replaced EC 1000 with
IEC 61000.
– Designing hardened software to avoid noise problems: replaced
IEC 1000 with IEC 61000, added title of AN1015, and added
footnote to EMS data table.
– Electromagnetic interference (EMI): replaced J 1752/3 with IEC
61967-2 and updated data of the EMI data table.
– Section 12.2: Selecting the product temperature range: changed the
value of LQFP32 7x7 mm thermal resistance from 59 °C/W to 60

Updated Section 12: Thermal characteristics
Replaced package pitch digit by VFQFPN/UFQFPN package digit in
Figure 63: STM8S103F2/x3 access line ordering information
scheme(1), and removed note 1.
Table 59. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Revision history STM8S103F2 STM8S103F3 STM8S103K3
118/121 DocID15441 Rev 14
09-Sep-2010 6
Removed VFQFPN32 package.
Removed internal reference voltage from Section 4.13: Analog-to-
digital converter (ADC1).
Updated the reset state information in Table 4: Legend/abbreviations
for pin description tables in Section 5: Pinout and pin description.
Added footnote to PD1/SWIM pin in Table 5: STM8S103K3 pin
descriptions.
Updated pins 14 and 19 (TSSOP20/SO20) / pins 11 and 16
(UFQFPN20) in Table 6: STM8S103F2 and STM8S103F3 pin
descriptions.
Standardized all reset state values; updated the reset state values of
the RST_SR, CLK_SWCR, CLK_HSITRIMR, CLK_SWIMCCR,
IWDG_KR, and ADC_DRx registers in Table 8: General hardware
register map.
Updated AFR2 description of OPT 2 in Table 14: STM8S103Fx
alternate function remapping bits for 20-pin devicess.
Replaced 0.01 µF with 0.1 µf in Figure 38: Recommended reset pin
protection.
Added Figure 42: Typical application with I2C bus and timing diagram
and Table 44: I2C characteristics.
Updated footnote 1 in Table 46: ADC accuracy with RAIN< 10 kΩ,
VDD= 5 V and Table 47: ADC accuracy with RAIN< 10 kΩ, VDD= 3.3 V.
Updated the Special marking section in Section 13.1: STM8S103
FASTROM microcontroller option list:
Updated AFR2 description of OTP2 in Table 14: STM8S103Fx
alternate function remapping bits for 20-pin devices
Updated existing footnote and added three additional footnotes to